## The Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell

## By-law 2024-47

## To adopt the budget estimates for the year 2025.

Whereas for each year, the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell shall, in the year or the immediately preceding year, prepare and adopt a budget including estimates of all sums required during the year for the purposes of the upper-tier municipality pursuant to section 289 of the *Municipal Act, 2001*, S.O. 2001, c.25, as amended:

And whereas the Council of the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell deems it expedient to adopt the budget estimates of the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell for the year 2025.

## The Council of the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell enacts as follows:

- That the estimated inflows and disbursements to be incurred by the Corporation of the United Counties of Prescott and Russell during the year 2025 be authorized, approved and adopted as shown in Schedule A attached hereto and forming part of this By-law.
- That any budgetary revisions required following the adoption of the 2025 Budget be approved by Council by way of resolution without requiring an amendment to this Bylaw and that all resolutions approving such budgetary revisions be filed with this Bylaw.
- 3. That this By-law shall come into force and take effect on the day of its passing.

By-law read a first, second, and third time, and passed on November 27, 2024.

Normand Riopel, Warden

Stéphane P. Parisien, Deputy Clerk